

Reference number: IR-156/2023

12 July 2023

Extraordinary announcement

Notification of voting rights

Based on the information provided by T. Rowe Price Group, Inc., OTP Bank Plc. announces that: As of 7 June 2023, voting rights of T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. shareholder group held in OTP Bank Plc. indirectly, fell under 5% threshold.

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc.

Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951

 $\hbox{E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu}\\$

Internet: www.otpbank.hu

Address

Nádor street 16. Budapest H-1051 Hungary Metropolitan Court as Court of Registration: 01-10-041585